the period presented (i.e. January 1, 2003, the first day of the Company’s 2003 fiscal year). The Statement of Income was based upon the historical consolidated
statement of income of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the historical consolidated statement of income of THL for the year ended
January 31, 2004.

These pro Forma statements do not purport to represent what World Fuel’s financial position or results of operations would actually have been if the sale
had occurred on the dates referred to above or to be indicative of World Fuel’s future results of operations or financial position. Financial Statements should be
read together with the audited financial statements and notes thereto as included in World Fuel’s 2003 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS`

DECEMBER 31, 2003
(Unaudited - In thousands)

Historical

World Fuel
Services

Corporation
as Reported

Tramp
Holdings
Limited

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 76,256  $ 88,751  $ (75,504)(a)  $ 83,506
   (35,269)(b)
   (728) (c)
   30,000(d)

Investments   —   459   (366)(e)   93
Accounts and notes receivable, net   192,119   79,638   —   271,757
Inventories   22,940   10,635   (801)(f)   32,774
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   19,706   2,153   —   21,859

Total current assets   311,021   181,636   (82,668)   409,989

Property and equipment, net   6,963   318   —   7,281
Other:

Goodwill, net   36,860   —   5,995(g)   42,855
Identifiable intangible assets, net   1,104   —   7,560(g)   8,664
Other assets   1,730   —   —   1,730

   $ 357,678  $ 181,954  $ (69,113)  $ 470,519

Liabilities
Current liabilities:

Short-term debt and bank overdrafts   $ 1,600  $ 35,269  $ (35,269)(b)  $ 1,600
Due to seller   —   —   8,840(h)   8,840
Accounts payable   172,885   62,241   —   235,126
Accrued expenses   9,987   3,900   3,733(i)   18,030

   410(c)
Other current liabilities   20,290   2,955   —   23,245

Total current liabilities   204,762   104,366   (22,286)   286,841

Long-term liabilities:

Long-term debt   1,936   —   30,000(d)   31,936
Minority interest payable   —   9,545   (9,545)(j)   —
Other long-term liabilities   2,601   9   —   2,610

Total long-term liabilities   4,537   9,554   20,455   34,546

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock   —   46,923   (46,923)(j)   —
Common stock   128   1,281   (1,281)(j)   128
Capital in excess of par value   34,672   —   593(k)   35,265
Retained earnings   132,976   19,831   (19,831)(j)   132,976
Unearned deferred compensation   (2,788)   —   —   (2,788)
Treasury stock, at cost   (16,609)   —   160(k)   (16,449)

   148,379   68,034   (67,282)   149,132

   $ 357,678  $ 181,954  $ (69,113)  $ 470,519

WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

DECEMBER 31, 2003
(Unaudited)

(a) To reflect total cash paid at closing to purchase of all the outstanding shares of THL and shares of TGL, a subsidiary of THL, which were not otherwise

held by THL prior to the Company’s purchase of THL.
 (b) To reflect the repayment of short-term debt of THL.
 (c) To reflect the estimated external acquisition costs related to professional fees.
 (d) To reflect the Company’s borrowing on its credit facility to partially finance the purchase of all the outstanding shares of THL and shares of TGL, a

[…]

(h) To reflect the remaining amount payable to the sellers within 10 days after the Adjusted Net Asset Value of THL as of the closing date, as defined in the
THL Acquisition Agreement, is agreed upon between the Company and the sellers.

 (i) To record contingencies relating to claims payable and Value Added Tax (VAT) payable.
 (j) To eliminate both the capital structure of THL and the minority interest related to shares of TGL not otherwise held by THL prior to the Company’s

purchase of all outstanding shares of THL.
 (k) To reflect the issuance of approximately 19 thousand shares of the Company’s stock to one of the sellers of THL as restricted stock, which vest after 5

years. The fair value of these restricted shares was based on the market value of the Company’s stock at acquisition date and represented additional
purchase price.

WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(Unaudited - In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

World Fuel
Services

Corporation
as Reported

Tramp
Holdings
Limited

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Revenue   $ 2,661,790  $ 955,386  $ —   $ 3,617,176
Cost of revenue   (2,561,082)   (938,824)   —   (3,499,906)

Gross profit   100,708   16,562   —   117,270

Operating expenses:

Salaries and wages   (38,757)   (5,690)   —   (44,447)
Provision for bad debts   (6,281)   235   —   (6,046)
Other   (28,680)   (5,500)   (1,080)(aa)   (35,260)

   (73,718)   (10,955)   (1,080)   (85,753)

Income from operations   26,990   5,607   (1,080)   31,517

Other (expense) income, net:

Interest income, net   513   820   (1,425)(bb)  (647)
   (555)(cc)

Other, net   115   2,406   —   2,521

   628   3,226   (1,980)   1,874

Income before income taxes   27,618   8,833   (3,060)   33,391
Provision for income taxes   (5,744)   (2,757)   678(dd)   (7,823)

   21,874   6,076   (2,382)   25,563
Minority interest   —   (922)   787(ee)   (136)

Net income   $ 21,874  $ 5,154  $ (1,595)  $ 25,433

Basic earnings per share   $ 2.06   $ 2.39

Basic weighted average shares   10,617   19(ff)   10,636

Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.96   $ 2.27

Diluted weighted average shares   11,169   19(ff)   11,188

WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(Unaudited)

(aa) To reflect the amortization of the preliminary identifiable intangible asset over an estimated useful life.
 (bb) To reflect the estimated interest expense on the Company’s borrowing on its credit facility to partially finance the purchase of all the outstanding shares of

THL and shares of TGL, a subsidiary of THL, which were not otherwise held by THL prior to the Company’s purchase of THL.
 (cc) To reflect the estimated reduction in interest income from the Company’s operating cash used in the acquisition.